
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

AM-A = Alexander Mack “A” 

Room 

AM-B = Alexander Mack “B” 

Café  = Stevens Cafe 

Custer = Custer Room 

Kruger = Kruger Room, 3rd Floor 

Lantz - Lantz Chapel 

Major = Major Room, 2nd Floor 

Shen—Shenandoah Room 

Smith = Smith Room 

3rd Game = 3rd Floor Game Room 

   

 

 

4 

 

 

 

 

 

7 p.m. - Vespers - Lantz 

Chapel 

Barren Ridge Church of the 

5     8:45 - Breath & Balance - Shen 

12:15  - Cards & Games—3fgr 

(bus) 12:15—Birds 101 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

1:30 - Movement Matters - Shen 

2:00 - BVResidents’ Association Mt. 

3:15  - Choir practice  - LC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

6         

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

 

10:00 -  Wood Carving Group - Shen 

 

1:00 - Bible Study - Shen 

2:15 - Line Dancing - Shen 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Game 

(bus) 6:45  - Fiddler on the Roof 

7   9:00 - (Bus 0) Red Front 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - Shen 

10:00 - Art Class - AW 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Poker-3rd floor Game room 

2:00  - Genealogy  - Smith room 

 

6:30 –Wii Bowling  - Shen 

1 

9:45 - Movement Matters - Shen 

10:30 - Tai Chi - Shen 

 

2:00  - Travis Whetzel Program/LC 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

3:00 - Billiards  - 2nd floor 

 

3:00 - Billiards   2nd floor 

2    8:00 - Chit Chat - Stevens Cafe 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - Shen 

(bus 1)1:00=G. Wing 

1:00  - Cards and Games  - 3fgr 

(Bus 0) 1:30- Pool Pleasure 

(bus)4:00—LLLI  - Karen 

(Bus)5:30  - Pfoutz Memorial Service 

 

3 

Wellness Center Open (8-11) 

 

 

 

 

 

11   Set clocks one hour 

ahead 

 

 

 

(bus)3:00=Poulenc Trio 

Staunton series concert 

 

7 p.m. - Vespers - Lantz 

Chapel 

12       

8:45 - Breath & Balance - Shen 

10:00  - BREAD treat—SR 

12:15  - Cards & Games—3fgr 

(bus)12:15=Hobby Hydroponics 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

1:30 - Movement Matters - Shen 

 3:15  - Choir practice  - LC   

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

13   

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30  - Writer’s Group  - artworks 

 

(bus)9:30-Harrisonburg Valley 

Mall 

(bus)10:00-Green Valley Book Fair 

 

1:00 - Bible Study- Shen 

2:15 - Line Dancing - Shen 

14            9:00 - (Bus) Wal Mart 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - Shen 

10:00 - Art Class - AW 

10:00 - Alzheimer Support - Smith 

10:30 - Episcopal Communion - Lantz 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Poker- 3rd floor Game 

1:00  - NAC meeting—AM 

2:00 - Healing Touch  - Smith Room 

3:30-Dining S. Adv. Com Mt-major 

8 

9:45 - Movement Matters - Shen 

 

10:30 - Tai Chi - Shen 

 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

3:00 - Billiards  - 2nd floor 

 

6:30  - Irish BINGO  - AM 

9      PJ’s at Belles & Beaus Salon 

8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - Shen 

(Bus 0) 11:30  - Meadow Lane Lunch 

          to PANOs 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(Bus 1) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure 

2:00  - Willi & Rodi Longenecker -AM 

10 

Wellness Center Open (8-11) 

 

(bus)8:30=Highland Maple Festival 

 

 

18  

        

 

 

 

7 p.m. - Vespers - Lantz 

Chapel 

Rev. Wilma White, John 

Wesley United Methodist 

Church 

  

              

19       8:45 - Breath & Balance - Shen 

9:30-Life Enrichment Program-AM 

12:15  - Cards & Games—3fgr 

12:15 -Dine with the Dietitian–Smith 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

1:30 - Movement Matters - Shen 

2:00  - Artisans Courtyard—AM  

3:15  - Choir practice  - LC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

 

20    

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

10:00 -  Wood Carving Group - Shen 

(bus 0)11:30- Rose-Way Luncheon 

11:30  - 9 x 10 Club LUNCH - Smith 

1:00 - Bible Study - Shen 

2:00 - Happy Wheelers and Line  

           Dancing - G. Wing 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Game 

21      9:00 - (Bus) Food Lion 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - Shen 

10:00 - Art Class - AW 

(bus)11  -  Rainbow Plus  Luncheon 

           to Wood Grill 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd floor Game 

3:30 - Chef Stage Center - custer 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

 

 

15 

9:45 - Movement Matters - Shen 

10:30 - Tai Chi - Shen 

 

(bus)11-1=Orientation=Karen 

2:00  - MOVIE = Smith Room 

 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

 

3:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor 

 

16 

8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - Shen 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

1:30 - (Bus 0) - Pool Pleasure 

 

4:30  - Pasta with the Pastors -AM 

7:00  - Rockingham Male Chorus  

            Concert=LC 

17        Wellness Center Open (8-11) 

 

St. Patrick’s Day Lunch and Dinner 

Observance 

 

2:00=Ping Pong Tournament  - SR 

 

(bus)5:30=Pleasant Valley Church of the 

Brethren DINNER THEATRE 

 26    8:00-ROMEO Bfast  Thomas House 

8:45 - Breath & Balance - Shen 

12:15  - Cards & Games—3fgr 

(bus)12:15  -  Physics of Making IC 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

 

1:30 - Movement Matters - Shen 

3:15  - Choir practice  - LC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

27 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30—TRIAD registration 

 

10:00 - Book Club - Kruger 

1:00 - Bible Study - Shen 

(bus) - Sight Seekers to VMRC 

2:15 - Line Dancing - Shen 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Game 

28        9:00 - (Bus) B-water IGA 

900 - Senior Yoga - Shen 

10:00 - Art Class - AW 

Celebrate Super Foods—Lunch 

and Dinner in the Custer Room 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd floor Game 

2:00-Safe Haven Mt. -Kruger 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

 

22  

9:45 - Movement Matters - Shen 

 

10:30 - Tai Chi - Shen 

 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

 

3:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor 

 

 

 

23     8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - Shen 

 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

 

1:30 - (Bus 1) - Pool Pleasure 

 

 

24 

Wellness Center Open (8-11) 

 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

AM-A = Alexan-

der Mack “A” 

Room 

Café  = Stevens Cafe 

Custer = Custer Room 

Kruger = Kruger Room, 3rd Floor 

Lantz = Lantz Chapel 

Major = Major Room, 2nd Floor 

Shen = Shenandoah Room 

Smith = Smith Room 

3rd Game = 3rd Floor Game Room 

HCC=Houff Community Center 

DGL=Driver/Gassett Library 

WC = Wellness Center 

  

 

ARTISTS OF 

THE 

MONTH: 

VILLAGE 

 RESI-

 

1        8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

(bus 0) 9:30 -Valley Mall trip 

10:00 -  Wood Carving Group - Shen 

 

1:00 - Bible Study - Shen 

2:15 - Line Dancing   -  Shen 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd  Floor Game 

2           

9:00 - (bus 0) Red Front 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - WC 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

  1  

Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

Holiday Art & Gift Show—Mack Rooms 

9:00 to 2:00—Artisans Galleries 

6       

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 p.m. - Ves-

pers - Lantz 

3 8:45 - Breath & Balance - WC 

9:00  -   Christmas Crafts  -  Shen 

11:30  -  Staff Recognition Lunch 

(WC closed during the luncheon) 

1:00 -Cards-Games & Bridge- 3fgr 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:30 - Choir Practice - LC 

1:30 - Movement Matters - WC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

4        8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

 

(bus 0) 9:30 -Valley Mall trip 

 

 

1:00 - Bible Study - Shen 

2:15 - Line Dancing   -  Shen 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd  Floor Game 

5           

9:00 - (bus 0) Red Front 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - WC 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

6 

9:45 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

10:30 - Tai Chi - WC 

 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

3:00 - Billiards  - 2nd floor 

7         8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 1) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:00 - Village Choir & Windy Hill Recorders   

           Christmas Concert  -  LC 

(bus 0)  5:15—Massanetta Springs trip 

8 

Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

 

(bus1) 4:00—Dayton Christmas  

Parade 

 

(bus 0) 4:30—Horse Drawn Cariage 

Rides at JMU Arboretum 

13        

        

2:30-4:30—

13th Annual 

Christmas 

Open House in 

the Houff Com 

Ctr 

 

10      8:45 - Breath & Balance - WC 

 

1:00 -Cards & Games - 3fgr 

 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:30 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

11    8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

 

10:00 -  Wood Carving Group - Shen 

 

1:00 - Bible Study- Shen 

2:15 - Line Dancing - Shen 

 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Floor Game 

12            9:00 - (bus 0) Wal Mart 

9:00- Senior Yoga-Shen 

10:30 - Episcopal Communion - LC 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

 

1:00 - Poker- 3rd Floor Game 

3:30 - Dining Services Adv. Comm. 

           held in the Major Room 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

13 

9:45 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

10:30 - Tai Chi - WC 

 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

3:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor 

14  

8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

(bus 0) 11:30 - M. Lane Luncheon 

               to Clear Spring Homestead 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

(bus 0) 6:45—The Nutcracker at B. College 

15  

Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

 

20       

 

(bus 0) 2:15—

SVChoral So-

ciety Con-

cert—The 

Messiah-

Handel 

 

 

17      

8:45 - Breath & Balance - WC 

 

(bus 0) 11-2—PAM (B. Home Lunch) 

12:00 -Dine with the Dietitian–Smith 

1:00 - Cards & Games -3fgr 

1:00 - Bridge - 3rd floor Game 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:30 - Movement Matters - WC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

18     8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

 

  

1:00 - Bible Study- Shen 

 

2:00 - Happy Wheelers and Line  

           Dancing - G. Wing 

 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Floor Game 

19          White House Tour ? 

9:00 - (bus 0) Food Lion 

9:00— Senior Yoga - WC 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - Shen 

 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

 

3:30 - Chef Stage Center - custer 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

20  (bus 0) 9:00  Dayton Farmers Mk 

 

9:45 - Movement Matters - WC 

10:30 - Tai Chi - WC 

2:00 - 9 X 10 Club meeting - smith 

 

3:00 - Billiards  - 2nd floor 

21     8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

22 

Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

27 

     

 

7 p.m. - Ves-

pers - Lantz 

Chapel 

Chaplain Deb 

24     WC open 6:30 to 12:30 

8:45 - Breath & Balance - WC 

11:00—Christmas Eve Service—LC 

C. Eve Brunch Buffet—custer 

 

1:00 - Cards-Games /Bridge-3fgr 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

18     8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

10:00  -  BOOK CLUB  -  Kruger 

1:00 - Bible Study- Shen 

2:00 - Happy Wheelers and Line  

           Dancing - G. Wing 

6:30 -  Dominoes - 3rd Floor Game 

26   WC open 6:15 to 3:30 

 9:00 (bus 0) -B-water Foods 

9:00 - Senior Yoga - WC 

10:30 - Aging In Place - smith 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

27 9:45 - Movement Matters - WC 

10:30 - Tai Chi - WC 

2:00 Movie:                       Smith Room 

2:30 - Happy Wheelers - Shen 

3:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor 

28     8-4 Mobile Mam Van (Cherry Lane) 

8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45  -  Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:00 -  December Birthday Party - SR 

29 

Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

   

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Lantz = Lantz Chapel 

Major = Major Room, 

2nd Floor 

Shen = Shenandoah 

Smith = Smith Room 

3rd Game = 3rd Floor Game Room 

HCC=Houff Community Center 

DGL=Driver/Gassett Library 

WC = Wellness Center 

BC = Bridgewater College 

WW=Wampler Wing 

 

 

 

 Bridgewater Village 

 Residents’ Calendar 

1        8:45 - Morn-

ing Fitness - Shen 

(bus0) 9:30 - H-

burg Valley Mall 

10:00 -  Wood Carv-

ing Group - Shen 

(bus 1)11-

1=Karen/1:00-

THEOS-Shen 

2:15 - Line Danc-

2             9:00 - (bus 0) Red Front 

9:00 - Straighten Up/YOGA - WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

10:00 - Bly Brown NRL website  -  DGL 

(bus0)11:15-Auxiliary Luncheon at BCOB 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

1:30  -  Exercise Ball Class  -  WC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

3    

 

9:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

10:00 - Tai Chi - WC 

  

2:00  -  B. College Men’s Basketball  

            Coach program  -  AMA 

 

4       8:00 - Chit Chat-Stevens Café 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

10-1=AL Christmas Craft Sale-WWing Act Rm 

1:00  - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers  -  Shen 

(bus0) 6:15  -  Rainier Trio Trip 

5           Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

                   

2:00  -  FREE Dulcimer Jam  -  Shen 

 

 

 

 

5:30 - Sat. Group Supper  -  Shen 

 

8       8:45 - Morn-

ing Fitness - Shen 

9:00 - (bus 0) Wal 

Mart 

9:30 - Writer’s 

Group - Smith 

10:00 - Dulcimer 

Class  -  Shen 

1:00-THEOS-Shen 

2:15 - Line Danc-

ing - Shen 

9                    

 

9:00 - Straighten Up/YOGA - WC 

10:00 - Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

10:00 - Veteran’s Day Program  -  AM 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker - 3rd Floor Game 

1:30 - Exercise Ball Class  -  WC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

10      

900 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

(bus1)9:30-2 Candise, G. Wing trip 

 

10:00 - Snip and Stitch - Shen 

 

10:00 - Tai Chi - WC 

 

2:00 - Old Fashion Hymn Sing - Shen 

11       8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45  -  Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

(bus 0)11:30 - Meadow Lane Lunch  

                         to Vito’s Italian Restaurant 

 

1:00 - Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 1) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers  -  Shen 

 

 

12        Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

11:00  Coffee Party USA meeting 

In Smith Room 

 

 

 

5:30 - Sat. Group Supper  -  Shen 

15    8:45 - Morning 

Fitness - Shen 

10:00 -  Wood Carv-

ing Group - Shen 

 

(bus0&1)

11=Wayside/

Rosewood  Lunch 

1:00-THEOS-Shen 

2:00 - Line Dancing 

- G. Wing 

2:00 - Parkinson 

16          9:00 - (bus 0) Food Lion 

9:00 - Straighten Up/YOGA   -  WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

10:00 - Harvey Yoder, prison  - AM 

(bus0) 11:00=Rainbow Plus Lunch 

11:30 - Bob Berrson & Friends  -  custer 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker   -  3FG 

1:30  -  Exercise Ball Class  -  WC 

 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

17       

9:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

(bus0) 9:00 - Dayton Markets 

10:00-Coffee with the President - AM 

10:00 - Tai Chi - WC 

11:30 - 2016 Cruise Meeting  -  Smith 

 

2:00  -  Movie of the Month:  The Sec-

ond Best Exotic Marigold Hotel  -  AM 

18 

8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Cafe 

8:45  -  Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

(bus0)11-2 = Pam, B. Home Lunch Bunch 

1:00 -  Cards and Games -3fgr 

(bus 1) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:00 - Birthday Party  -  Shen 

 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers  -  Shen 

 

19        Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5:30 - Sat. Group Supper  -  Shen 

 

               

  22           

8:45  -  Morning 

Fitness  -  Shen 

10:00  -  BOOK CLUB  

-  Kruger 

10:00 - Dulcimer 

Class  -  Shen 

1:00-THEOS-Shen 

2:15 - Line Danc-

ing - Shen 

23    9:00 - (bus 0) Bridgewater Foods               

9:00 - Straighten Up/YOGA  -  WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

11:00  -  Thanksgiving Service  -  LC 

 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 - Poker- 3rd Floor Game 

1:30  -  Exercise Ball Class  -  WC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

24           

 

 

9:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

 

10:00 - Tai Chi - WC 

 

25        

 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

 

26         Wellness Center Open (8-12) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5:30 - Sat. Group Supper  -  Shen 

 29  8:45  -  Morn-

ing Fitness  -  

Shen 

30    9:00 - (bus 0) Bridgewater Foods               

9:00 - Straighten Up/YOGA  -  WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

AM-A = Alexander Mack “A” Room 

AM-B = Alexander Mack “B” Room 

                    AW = Artwerks 

Café  = Stevens Cafe 

Custer = Custer Room 

Kruger = Kruger Room, 3rd Floor 

LC = Lantz Chapel 
Major = Major Room, 2nd Floor 

Shen = Shenandoah Room 

Smith = Smith Room 

3rd Game = 3rd Floor Game Room 

HCC=Houff Community Center 

DGL=Driver/Gassett Library 

WC = Wellness Center 

WW=Wampler Wing 

GA=Garber Atrium Administrative Ctr 

GH=Gardner House 

 

BC = Bridgewater 

         College 

Bridgewater Village, Inc.   
 

FEBRUARY, 2019 

  1   8:00 - Chit Chat-Stevens Café 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9 to 3  -  BVRA Barn Sale 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

1:00-Cards and Games - 3rd game 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers - Shen 

2    Wellness Ctr Open (8-12) 

8 to 12:30  -  Village Barn Sale 

 

2:00 - Dulcimer Jam - Shen 

 

4:45-Pot Luck Dinner - Shen 

3       (bus 0 to area church) 

 

2:00  -  Magical Moments Start with 

Music  -  two JMU students  - LC 

 

 

7 p.m. - Vespers - Lantz Chapel 

Channel 971    

 

4    8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

10:30  Tai Chi/11:00  -  Clinic “Healthy Back”  -  WC 

12:00  -  Bob Bersson & Friends  - Custer 

1:00 Cards & Games-3rd Game 

1:00  -  Afternoon Fitness-WC 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:00  -  BVRA Meeting  -  LC 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen 

5 8:45  -  Morning Fitness  -  WC 

(bus0) 9:30  -  Valley Mall shopping 

10 to 4  ReRun Shoppe 1/2 price 

clothing & linens sale (also 8th) 

10:00  -  Wood Carving  -   Shen 

12:45 - Village Bible Study (VBS)  -  Shen 

1:45 - Line Dancing - Shen 

(bus1)5:00  -  Supper Club to GC 

7:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor billiards 

6            (bus0) 9:00 - Food Lion 

9:00  -  YOGA - WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

1:00 Cards & Games-3rd Game 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:30  -  Choir Practice  -  LC 

3:30  -  Clinic “Healthy Back”  -  WC 

6:30  -  Wii Bowling-Shen 

6:30  -  Old Time Jam Session-Spitzer 

7 9:00-Movement Matters- WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00  -  Tai Chi  -  WC 

2:00  -  Cooking with Fred  -  Shen 

3 to 4:30  -  Wellzesta Help Desk 

3:30  - Grief Support Mt.- kruger 

 

6:00  -  Board Game Night  -  Shen 

8  8:00 - Chit Chat-Stevens Café 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 Coffee with Sarah -Custer 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

10 to 2  pajama/valentine party  -  B&B 

10:30 to 11:00  -  Wellzesta Help Desk 

(bus1)11:30 - Meadow Lane Lunch 

1:00-Cards and Games - 3rd game 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

9Wellness Ctr Open (8-12) 

10:00 - Coffee Party - Shen 

(bus1)7:15 Piano Duo/EMU 

4:45-Pot Luck Dinner - Shen 

Feb. 8 (Friday) 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Square  

           Dancers - Shen 

7:00-Open Doors Loads of Love 

10       (bus 0 to area church) 

 

 

 

 

 

7p.m.  -  Vespers  -  Lantz Chapel 

     Channel 971    

 

11   8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

10:30  -  Tai Chi  

11:00  -  “Healthy Back”-Clinic  -  WC 

1:00 - Cards & Games-3rd Game 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen  

12  
8:45  -  Morning Fitness  -  Shen 

10 to 4  ReRun Shoppe 1/2 price 

clothing/linens sale (ends 15th) 

10:00 - Dulcimer Class  -  Shen 

12:45 - Village Bible Study (VBS)  -  Shen 

1:45 - Line Dancing - GH 

7:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor billiards 

13 (bus 0) 9:00-WalMart/ YOGA - WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

10:00 - Coffee with the President - Custer 

1:00 Cards & Games-3rd Game 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:30-Choir Practice-LC/3:30 H. Back-WC 

6:30  -  Wii Bowling   -  Shen 

6:30-Old Time Jam Session-Spitzer 

14   
9:00 Movement Matters -  WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00  -  Tai Chi  -  WC 

11:15 - M.T. Residents’ Lunch  -  Shen 

2:30 - Dining Services A.C.  Meet  -  kruger 

2:30  -  HYMN SING  -  Shen 

3:30  - Grief Support Mt.- kruger 

4:30 to 6  -  Harp Music  -  Custer 

15  8:00 - Chit Chat-Stevens Café 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

1:00-Cards and Games - 3rd game 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers - Shen 

(bus1) 7:15 Opera Spotlight - An 

Evening in Paris-JMU Forbes Center 

16 
Wellness Ctr Open (8-12) 

 

 

 

 

4:45-Pot Luck Dinner - Shen 

17      (bus 0 to area church) 

 

 

2:00  -  Adult Coloring Time with  

             Susan Albers  -  Shen 

 

 

7p.m.  -  Vespers  -  Lantz Chapel 

            Channel 971  

18   8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

10:00  -  Fried Cherry Pies  - Shen 

10:30  -  Tai Chi  -  WC 

11:00  -  Healthy Back Clinic  -  WC 

1:00 Cards & Games  -  3rd Game 

1:00  -  Afternoon Fitness  -  WC 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen  

19 8:45-Morning Fitness - Shen 

10:00  -  Wood Carving  -   Shen 

(bus0&1)11:00 Way/Rose Lunch 

12:45 - Village Bible Study (VBS)  -  Shen 

1:45 - Line Dancing - Shen 

7:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor billiards 

20 (bus0)9:00 Bridgewater Foods/Yoga WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

1:00-Aft. Fitness-WC/Cards & Games-3rd Game 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

2:30  -  Choir Practice  -  LC 

3:30 Healthy Back Clinic-WC 

6:30  -  Wii Bowling   -  Shen 

6:30  -  Memory Support Group  - Kruger 

6:30-Old Time Jam Session-Spitzer 

21 9:00-Movement Matters WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00 - Tai Chi  -  WC 

3:30 - Grief Support Mt.- kruger 

 

4 to 5:30  -  Cook Dinner  or 

5:45 to 7:45 Serve Dinner to the  

          Bridgewater Rescue Squad 

22 8:00 - Chit Chat -  Stevens Café 

8:45  -  Morning Fitness - Shen 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

1:00-Cards and Games - 3rd game 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

 

2:00  -  Birthday Party  -  Shen 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers  -  Shen 

23 
Wellness Ctr Open (8-12) 

 

(bus1) 1:00  -  Montezuma 

Pork Tenderloin Dinner 

 

 

4:45-Pot Luck Dinner - Shen 

 

24      (bus 0 to area church) 

 

 

7p.m.  -  Vespers  -  Lantz Chapel 

    Channel 971  

----------------------------------------- 

 

Feb. 25 (Monday) 

2:00  -  9 x 10 Group  -  Major 

6:30 - Wii Bowling - Shen  

25     8:00 - ROMEO 

8:45 - Morning Fitness - WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

10:00 - Movement Matters - WC 

10 to 11:30  -  Open House at Woodwerks 

10:30  -  Tai Chi  -  WC 

11:00  -  Healthy Back Clinic  -  WC 

1:00 - Cards & Games-3rd Game 

1:00  -  Afternoon Fitness - WC 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

26 8:45 - Morning Fitness-Shen 

10:00 - Dulcimer Class  -  Shen 

10:00  -  BOOK CLUB  -  Kruger 

12:45 - Village Bible Study (VBS)  -  Shen 

1:45 - Line Dancing - Shen 

2:00  -  B. Home Auxiliary Winter  

            Meeting  -  LC 

7:00 - Billiards - 2nd floor billiards 

 

27 (bus0) 9:00 WalMart/Yoga - WC 

10:00-Valley Ukulele Players-shen 

1:00 - Afternoon Fitness - WC 
1:00 Cards & Games-3rd Game 

(bus 0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:30 Healthy Back Clinic-WC 

3:30  -  Choir Practice  -  LC 

6:30  -  Wii Bowling   -  Shen 

6:30-Old Time Jam Session-Spitzer 

28  

9:00 Movement Matters WC 

9:30  -  Muscle Solutions  -  WC 

9:30  -  Coffee with Sarah  -  Custer 

10:00 - Tai Chi  -  WC 

2:00  Movie: First Man - Shen 

3:30 - Grief Support Mt.- kruger 

 

Mar1 8:00 -Chit Chat -  Stevens Café 

8:45  -  Morning Fitness - Shen 

 

9:30 - Brain Fitness - WC 

 

1:00-Cards and Games - 3rd game 

(bus0) 1:30 - Pool Pleasure class 

3:15 - Do-Si-Dos Sq. Dancers  -  Shen 

 

March2 
Wellness Ctr Open (8-12) 

 

2:00 - Dulcimer Jam - Shen 

 

 

 

4:45 - Pot Luck Dinner  -  Shen 

 


